# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/01/2004

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jones Pharma Incorporated		12/01/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	King Pharmaceuticals Research and Development, Inc.
Street Address:	501 Fifth Street
City:	Bristol
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37620
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1812659	ALTACE
Registration Number:	1600325	CHLOROSTAT
Registration Number:	1040408	CORGARD
Registration Number:	1170890	CORZIDE
Registration Number:	2167335	CYTOMEL
Registration Number:	1403689	DERMA BATH
Serial Number:	78443319	DP
Registration Number:	1742709	DP
Registration Number:	1341595	DP
Registration Number:	851779	DRIZE
Registration Number:	1810413	
Registration Number:	2639632	FLORINEF
Registration Number:	1444838	LEVOXINE
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 003051 FRAME: 0939

900021807

Registration Number:	2016089	LEVOXYL
		LEVOXIE
Registration Number:	2158841	
Registration Number:	1657982	LIQUI-CHAR
Registration Number:	2177713	OTOCAIN
Serial Number:	78214364	PANTHER BALM
Registration Number:	1020307	SILVADENE
Registration Number:	926416	SILVADENE
Registration Number:	715343	SKELAXIN
Registration Number:	2168566	SONATA
Registration Number:	2632176	
Registration Number:	1772760	SYNERCID
Registration Number:	2396275	SYNERCID
Serial Number:	78349713	THAT LITTLE BIT MORE
Registration Number:	1652129	THEREVAC
Registration Number:	2044605	ТНКОМВІМ-ЈМІ
Serial Number:	78243654	THROMBITENE
Registration Number:	1915772	TRIOSTAT
Registration Number:	1393762	TUSSIGON
Registration Number:	1619385	VANEX-HD

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)755-7306

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-326-3939

Email: nytef@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Gianni P. Servodidio, Esq.

Address Line 1: 222 East 41st Street

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017-6702

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Colleen M. Keegan
Signature:	/Colleen M. Keegan/
Date:	03/23/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=JonesKing#page1.tif source=JonesKing#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003051 FRAME: 0940



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"JONES PHARMA INCORPORATED", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "KING PHARMACEUTICALS RESEARCH AND

DEVELOPMENT, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "KING PHARMACEUTICALS
RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2004,
AT 7:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

OOM

2417050 8100M 040864989 Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3512433

DATE: 12-01-04

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003051 FRAME: 0941

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:06 PM 12/01/2004 FILED 07:06 PM 12/01/2004 SRV 040864989 - 2417050 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is King Pharmaceuticals

Research and Development, Inc., and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is Jones Pharma Incorporated.

**SECOND:** The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations.

THIRD: The name of surviving corporation is King Pharmaceuticals Research and Development, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

**FOURTH:** The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on December 1, 2004.

SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 501 Fifth Street, Bristol, Tennessee 37620.

**SEVENTH:** A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 1st day of December, A.D., 2004.

Name: John A. A. Bellamy

Title: Executive Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003051 FRAME: 0942

RECORDED: 03/23/2005